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Part Name

2PCS
2PCS

2PCS

2PCS

2PCS

49
48

16

1SET

1PC

29 1PC

3

1PC

4PCS

2PCS

1PC

23

15

12
13

7

10
11

6

1
2

4
2PCS

26

2PCS
5

27

Qty.

1PC24
1PC25

28 1PC

32 1PC

34
33 1PC

1PC

Canyon#

30 1PC

2PCS31

Rockerarm (R)

Rockerarm (L)
see drawing

4PCSA1029862 bearing

cap of axissee drawing

SS bearing inner cap

SS bearing outer cap

A1044367

A1044368

2PCSA1028851 6802V-2RSbearing

joint screwA1034734

CS bearing capA1029867

fixing boltA1044369

698-2RS75bearingA1034735

CS bolt capsee drawing

CS axis boltA1017974

SS pivot thru axleA1029868

(R) Axis

(L) Axis

BoltA1017964

track flip (R)

track flip (L)

A1029869

A1029870

suspension bolt

A1044370

main pivot bushing

rockerarm bolt

CS main pivot thru axle

linkage shock nutA1017955

axis boltA1034736

35 TT cable cap 1PCA1044374

36 Heli coil 2PCSA1017979

37 screw 3PCSA1037756

40 protection foil 1PCA1043787

41

44 cable holder set 5SETsA1016904

post mount adapter54

55 post mount bolt

E100-12 1PCA1029234

2PCSA1017835

53 chain suck fin 
for HS incl. screw E78-11 1SetA1022841

56 seat clamp  E09-09 1PCsee drawing

Head Set 1Setsee drawing58

57 Rear Shock

38 sag ring 1PC

7902VRD

43 rear stay protection set  E96-12 1SET

42

clip-in cable guide
2PCSA1028806 with thru hole E99-12

A1029875

A1029876

A1029881

46 Impact damper  E108-14A1043367

Screw

45 blind plug  E40-10 3PCSA1016702

see drawing

1PC

1PC
A1038695

RD-hanger # 26

incl. screws

1PC

1PC

RD-hanger # 27

incl. screws
A1038715

for SRAM

for Shimano direct mount

49

48

Canyon through axle

conic steel washer

DO chip

1PC

1PC

1PC

E172-14A1040927

Torque 15-20Nm

39 o-ring for sag ring 1PC

40

41

37

37

42

cable holder rocker pivot  E181-14 1PC

E96-12
rear stay protection set

43

44

44

44

44

45

46

47
46

47

47

51

50

50

51

52

needed for 
Hammerschmidt

53
 (BLUE)

LOCTITE
243

For Avid Elixir only!

Pls note for 200 mm discs!

2 x DIN7984 M6x16
lettering on inside!

Please note for Formula calipers + 180mm disc
Direct Mount 180 

torque 8 Nm

55

54

Fill with grease

Seat clamp E09-09

(always grey rubber)

black ano. w/o QR A1039573

56

blue ano. w/o QR A1032866

Rear Shock
A1027092 Cane Creek DB 400

A1042254 Cane Creek DB air

A1041448 RockShox Kage RC 350

57

A1041945 Cane Creek DB 350

A1041946 Cane Creek DB 450

A1041449 RockShox Kage RC 400

A1041450 RockShox Kage RC 450

A1041451 RockShox Kage RC 350

A1041452 RockShox Kage RC 400

A1041453 RockShox Kage RC 450

58

Head Set

or

A1032091 Cane Creek 40 light blue

A1027091 Cane Creek 40 black

A1028612 Cone Ring 1,5 for CC 40

A1028613 Cone Ring 1 1/8 for CC 40

blue ano.

CS bolt cap
black ano. A1044380

A1044381

cap of axis
black ano.

blue ano. A1044366

A1044365

Rockerarm Set
black ano.

blue ano. A1044364

A1044363

torque 12Nm
grease surface

LOCTITE 222

grease surface

grease surface
grease this side

LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
with torque 6 Nm

LOCTITE 243

LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)

 (blue)

torque 12Nm
grease surface

grease surface

grease surface

grease surface

grease surface

LOCTITE 222 
with torque 12-14 Nm

LOCTITE 222 
with torque 12-14 Nm

LOCTITE 222 
with torque 12-14 Nm

LOCTITE 222 
with torque 12-14 Nm

use assembly paste

2PCS

2PCSA1044220

44

A1044371

A1044372

A1044373

A1044375

A1044376

A1044377

1Set


